CH \$190.00 424479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlueBoss Adhesive Company, LLC		02/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPS Structural Adhesives, Inc.	
Street Address:	455 W. Victoria Street	
City:	Compton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4244791	GLUEBOSS	
Registration Number:	4221073	SEAMBOSS	
Registration Number:	4596711	SEAM PRO	
Registration Number:	4884976	STONE BOND SUPER FLEX DRIPLESS GLUE	
Serial Number:	86780070	CLIP BOSS HIGH PERFORMANCE CLIP/RODDING	
Registration Number:	5052808	HIGH PERFORMANCE ADHESION PROMOTER BOND	
Registration Number:	5052818	STONE WELD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 310-282-2000 x2108

 Email:
 efilings@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Grace

Address Line 1:10100 Santa Monica BoulevardAddress Line 2:c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Grace
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Grace/

02/07/2017		
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Trademark Assignment GlueBoss#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment GlueBoss#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment GlueBoss#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment GlueBoss#page4.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment GlueBoss#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS made this 2 day of February, 2017, by GlueBoss Adhesive Company, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with its principal place of business at 435 Harrison Street, Elkhart, IN 46516 ("Assignor"), to IPS Structural Adhesives, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 455 W. Victoria Street, Compton, CA 90220 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February __, 2017 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets of Assignor's solid surface and stone adhesive Business, including without limitation the service marks, trademarks and trade names of Assignor related to the Business. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing, to possession by the Assignee of, all such Assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign service marks, trademarks, trademark applications, and trade names used in the Business and listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the Purchase Price, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks shall be construed, governed by and enforced in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Indiana, without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

GlueBoss Adhesive Company, LLC

By: <u>Larry Sensenbaugh</u>
Name: Larry Sensenbaugh
Title: Manager

Schedule A

3

[SEAL]		
State of)) ss.:)	
, of _ the basis of satisfact within instrument a his/her authorized	, personally tory evidence) to be the per and acknowledged to me tha	, personally appeared y known to me (or proved to me on son whose name is subscribed to the at he/she executed the same in signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the
Witness my hand ar	nd official seal.	
Notary Public		

Schedule A

Below is a complete list of Assignor's Marks:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Identification of Mark
GlueBoss	Registration No. 4,244,791	November 20, 2012	L illeBoss
SeamBoss	Registration No. 4,221,073	October 9, 2012	12555
SeamPro	Registration No. 4,596,711	September 2, 2014) 1 2500
StoneBond	Registration No. 4,884,976	January 12, 2016	SUPER FLEX DRIPLESS GLUZE
ClipBoss	Serial Number Application 86,780,070	October 6, 2015	LBoss
BondBond	Registration No. 5,052,808	October 4, 2016	HIGH PERFORMANCE ACHESION PROMOTER
StoneWeld	Registration No. 5,052,818	October 4, 2016	∑ WELD

5

RECORDED: 02/07/2017